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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. 10-cv-01468-MSK-KMT
RANDALL S. ASHER,
Plaintiff

v..

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY, Defendant
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NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that RANDALL S. ASHER, Plaintiff, in the above named case,
hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Opinion
and Order Construing Patent, Granting Motion for Summary Judgment, and Denying Motion to
Restrict Access (“Order”), entered in this action on September 12, 2012. Subsequent to the entry
of that Order, the District Court entered Final Judgment (“Judgment™) on September 14, 2012.

Both the Order and the Judgment are appealed.

Erik G. Fischer

Gordon M. Hadfield
Fischer & Fischer, LLP
125 S. Howes, Suite 900
Fort Collins, CO 80521
(970) 482-4710

efischer@egfpclaw.com
hadfield@egfpclaw.com

Counsel for Plaintj

William W. Cochran

Cochran, Freund & Young, LLC
2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201
Fort Collins, CO 80525

(970) 492-1100
Billc@patentlegal.com
Co-counsel for Plaintiff
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of October, 2012, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL was e-served with notice e-mailed to the following:

Andrew J. Petrie

Featherstone Petrie DeSisto, LLP

600 Seventeenth Street - Suite 2400-S
Denver, CO 80202-5424
apetrie@featherstonelaw.com

David K. Callahan

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, Illinois 60654
david.callahan@kirkland.com

[s/ Alexandra L. DuncanjAé\

Alexandra L. Duncan

Erik G. Fischer, P.C.

125 South Howes Street - Suite 900
Fort Collins, Colorado 80521

(970) 482-4710

(970) 482-4729 (Fax)
aduncan@egfpclaw.com




